D8.5 The Contractor shall not cancel, materially alter, or cause each policy to lapse without 
providing at least thirty (30) Calendar Days prior written notice to the Supervisor of Insurance. 

D9. CONTRACT SECURITY 

D9.1 If the Contract Price exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), the Contractor shall 
provide and maintain contract security until the expiration of the warranty period in the form of: 
(a) a performance bond of a company registered to conduct the business of a surety in 

Manitoba, in the amount of fifty percent (50%) of the Contract Price;